Prima LT U S E R S  G U I D E
A-1A-1
Appendix A  — Cable Diagrams
Cable C1300.  DB15M To V.35 Block
Appendices
a
Prima LT U S E R S  G U I D E
A-2A-2

format
Decoder
indep.
Zephyr
compatible
RoadRunner
equivalent
0 CDQ1000_24K:QS 64 24 CCSN M L1 NO NO 6
1 CDQ20002LNS:QS 128 48 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 NO NO
2 H221_2LINES:QS 128 48 MPEGL2 JS H221L12 NO NO
5 MICRO56:QS 56 16 G.722 M1 L1 NO YES 40
6 G.722_56K:QS 56 16 G.722 M1 L1 NO YES 40
7 G.722_64K:QS 64 16 G.722 M1 L1 NO YES 42
8 MPEGL2/64K:QS 64 48 MPEGL2 M L1 NO NO 10
9 MPEGL2/56K:QS 56 48 MPEGL2 M L1 NO NO 4
10 CCSN/64K:QS 64 48 CCSN M L1 NO NO 10
11* CCSTEST64 64 48 MPEGL2 M L1 NO NO
12* CCSTEST128 128 48 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 NO NO
13* CCSTESTH221 128 48 MPEGL2 JS H221L12 NO NO
14* CCSTEST56 56 48 MPEGL2 M L1 NO NO
15* CCSTEST112 112 56 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 NO NO
16 CDQ1000/56K:QS 56 24 CCSN M L1 NO NO 0
17 CDQ2000/112:QS 112 48 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 NO NO
18 CCSN/56K:QS 56 48 CCSN M L1 NO NO 4
19 G.722_H.221:QS 64 16 G.722 M1 H221L1 NO NO 44
20 CCSN/128K:QS 128 48 CCSN JS CCSL12 NO NO
21 CCSN/112K:QS 112 48 CCSN JS CCSL12 NO NO
22 CDQ2001/128:QS 128 32 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 NO NO
23 CDQ2001/112:QS 112 32 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 NO NO
24 ZEPHYR/56K:QS 56 48 MPEGL2 M L1 YES YES 5
25 ZEPHYR/64K:QS 64 48 MPEGL2 M L1 YES YES 11
26 ZEPHYR/112K:QS 112 48 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 YES YES
27 ZEPHYR/128K:QS 128 48 MPEGL2 JS CCSL12 YES YES
28 LYR3/56K:QS 56 48 MPEGL3 M L1 NO NO 24
29 LYR3/64K:QS 64 48 MPEGL3 M L1 NO NO 30
30 LYR3IND56:QS 56 48 MPEGL3 M L1 YES YES 25
31 LYR3IND64:QS 64 48 MPEGL3 M L1 YES YES 31
32 LYR3IND56/32:QS 56 32 MPEGL3 M L1 YES YES 23
33 LYR3IND64/32:QS 64 32 MPEGL3 M L1 YES YES 29
34 ROADRUN112:QS 112 48 MPEGL2 M CCSL12 NO NO 14
35 ROADRUN128:QS 128 48 MPEGL2 M CCSL12 NO NO 18
36 ZEPH112MONO:QS 112 48 MPEGL2 M CCSL12 YES YES 15
37 ZEPH128MONO:QS 128 48 MPEGL2 M CCSL12 YES YES 19
*  — These entries dial numbers, and will not work unless an internal
terminal adapter is used and an ISDN line is connected.
Prima LT U S E R S  G U I D E
E-12E-12